PROGRAMME 2024

Approximate times & events as schedule goes to press-program is subject to change.

Friday — 10th May 2024

7.00am
8.00am
9.00am
7.30am
8.30am

8.30am

9.00am
9.30am
10.30am
11.30am
12 noon
All Day

7.00am
8.30am
8.00am
8.00am
8.00am
7.30am
8.30am
8.30am
8.30am

9.30am
9.00am
9.00am
10.30am
11.30am
11.30am
12 noon

7.00am
7.30am
7.30am
7.30am
8.30am
8.30am
8.30am
9.00am
All Day

Show Opens

Prime Lamb Hoof Judging

Ring Events Commence
Showjumping Commences
Cattle: Junior Judging/Paraders
Competition

Judging Commences - Suffolk,
Merino/Poll Merino, any other breed,
Poll Dorsett

Pavilion displays Open to public
Farmyard Nursery Open

Great Lego Building Challenge
Fierce Performing Arts - dance
Eljay’s Junk Yard Action Show
Street Entertainment:

Pooka the Clown

Stilt Walkers

Dinkum Dinosaurs display

12.00pm Woodchopping

1.00pm Sheep Judging: Border Leicester, Australian
White, White Suffolk, Feature Breed - Dorper

2.00pm Fierce Performing Arts - dance

EVENING PROGRAMME

5.30pm Harness Racing - TAB Meeting

6.00pm Circuit Final Shearing

6.00pm Farmyard Nursery - Close

7.00pm Live Music — Boardy’s Bar

6.30pm Local Band

8.30pm Furnace & the Fundamentals

8.30pm Pavilion display - Close

11.00pm Show Close

Saturday — 11th May 2024

Show Opens

Yard Dog Trials

Cattle Judging - Breed Classes
Led Steer Judging

Shearing Competition
Showjumping Commences

Ring Events Commence

Pavilion Displays Open to Public
Sheep Judging - Feature Breed:
White dorper, Border Leicester,
Corriedale, White Suffolk
Farmyard Nursery - Open
Poultry Show

Wood Chopping Golden Axe
Great Lego Building Challenge
Teenage Showgirl Presentation
Fierce Performing Arts - dance
Eljay’s Junk Yard Action Show

11.30am Goongunyah Shield - School Comp Sheep Section
2.00pm Fierce Performing Arts - Dance
2.30pm Bob Berry Real Estate Grand Parade
3.00pm Dubbo Show Official Opening
3.15pm Dubbo Young Woman Presentation
3.30pm Dubbo & District Band Inc.
3.30pm Sheep Judging - Interbreed
4.00pm Dog High Jump
4.00pm Fierce Performing Arts - Dance
5.00pm Young Farmers Challenge

EVENING PROGRAMME
5.30pm Live Music - Boardy’s Bar
6.00pm Farmyard Nursery - Close
6.00pm 6 Bar Showjumping - Centre Ring
6.30pm Live Music - Boardy’s Bar

Tanya Andrew - Supporting
7.00pm Centre Ring - Trackskill V8 Ute Show
7.30pm Eljay’s Junk Yard Action Show
8.00pm 2DU/ZOOFM Fireworks
8.30pm Live Music - Boardy’s Bar

Viper Creek Band
11.00pm Show Close

Sunday — 12th May 2024

Show Opens

Yard Dog Trials

Sheep Section - Junior Judging
Showjumping commences

Cattle Section - Junior Heifer Show
Ring Events Commence
Australian Stockhorse Show
Pavilion Displays - Open to Public
Street Entertainment:

Pooka the Clown

Stilt Walkers

Dinkum Dinosaurs display

9.00am Caged Birds

9.30am Farmyard Nursery - Open

10.00am Pet Parade

10.30am Great Lego Building Challenge

10.30am Utes - Judging commences

11.00am Fierce Performing Arts - dance

11.30am Tiny Tots presentation

12 noon Eljay’s Junk Yard Action Show

1.00pm Announcement of the WINNER of the
Toyota Hilux SR5

1.15pm Trackskill V8 Ute Show

3.00pm Demolition Derby

4.00pm Pavilion Displays - Close

4.00pm Farmyard Nursery - Close

5.00pm Show Close



