PROGRAMME 2024

Approximate times & events as schedule goes to press-program is subject to change.

Friday – 10th May 2024

7.00am	Show Opens
8.00am	Prime Lamb Hoof Judging
9.00am	Ring Events Commence
7.30am	Showjumping Commences
8.30am	Cattle: Junior Judging/Paraders
	Competition
8.30am	Judging Commences - Suffolk,
	Merino/Poll Merino, any other breed,
	Poll Dorsett
9.00am	Pavilion displays Open to public
9.30am	Farmyard Nursery Open
10.30am	Great Lego Building Challenge
11.30am	Fierce Performing Arts - dance
12 noon	Eljay's Junk Yard Action Show
All Day	Street Entertainment:
	Pooka the Clown
	Stilt Walkers
	Dinkum Dinosaurs display

- 12.00pm Woodchopping
- 1.00pm Sheep Judging: Border Leicester, Australian White, White Suffolk, Feature Breed - Dorper
- 2.00pm Fierce Performing Arts dance
- **EVENING PROGRAMME**
- 5.30pm Harness Racing TAB Meeting
- 6.00pm Circuit Final Shearing
- 6.00pm Farmyard Nursery Close
- 7.00pm Live Music Boardy's Bar
- 6.30pm Local Band
- 8.30pm Furnace & the Fundamentals 8.30pm Pavilion display - Close
- 11.00pm Show Close

Saturday – 11th May 2024

- 7.00am Show Opens
- 8.30am Yard Dog Trials
- 8.00am Cattle Judging Breed Classes
- 8.00am Led Steer Judging
- 8.00am Shearing Competition
- 7.30am Showjumping Commences
- 8.30am Ring Events Commence
- 8.30am Pavilion Displays Open to Public 8.30am Sheep Judging - Feature Breed:
- White dorper, Border Leicester, Corriedale, White Suffolk
- 9.30am Farmyard Nursery Open
- 9.00am Poultry Show
- 9.00am Wood Chopping Golden Axe
- 10.30am Great Lego Building Challenge
- 11.30am Teenage Showgirl Presentation
- 11.30am Fierce Performing Arts dance
- 12 noon Eljay's Junk Yard Action Show

- 11.30am Goongunyah Shield School Comp Sheep Section 2.00pm Fierce Performing Arts - Dance
- 2.30pm Bob Berry Real Estate Grand Parade
- 3.00pm Dubbo Show Official Opening
- 3.15pm Dubbo Young Woman Presentation
- 3.30pm Dubbo & District Band Inc.
- 3.30pm Sheep Judging Interbreed
- 4.00pm Dog High Jump
- 4.00pm Fierce Performing Arts Dance
- 5.00pm Young Farmers Challenge **EVENING PROGRAMME**
- 5.30pm Live Music Boardy's Bar
- 6.00pm Farmyard Nursery Close
- 6.00pm 6 Bar Showjumping Centre Ring
- 6.30pm Live Music Boardy's Bar
 - **Tanya Andrew Supporting**
- 7.00pm Centre Ring Trackskill V8 Ute Show
- 7.30pm Eljay's Junk Yard Action Show
- 8.00pm 2DU/ZOOFM Fireworks
- 8.30pm Live Music Boardy's Bar Viper Creek Band
- 11.00pm Show Close

Sunday – 12th May 2024

- 7.00am Show Opens
- 7.30am Yard Dog Trials
- 7.30am Sheep Section Junior Judging
- 7.30am Showjumping commences
- 8.30am Cattle Section Junior Heifer Show
- 8.30am Ring Events Commence
- 8.30am Australian Stockhorse Show
- 9.00am Pavilion Displays Open to Public
- All Day Street Entertainment: Pooka the Clown
 - Stilt Walkers
 - Dinkum Dinosaurs display

- 9.00am Caged Birds
- 9.30am Farmyard Nursery Open
- 10.00am Pet Parade
- 10.30am Great Lego Building Challenge
- 10.30am Utes Judging commences
- 11.00am Fierce Performing Arts dance
 - 11.30am Tiny Tots presentation
- 12 noon Eljay's Junk Yard Action Show
- 1.00pm Announcement of the WINNER of the **Toyota Hilux SR5**
- 1.15pm Trackskill V8 Ute Show
- 3.00pm Demolition Derby
- 4.00pm Pavilion Displays Close
- 4.00pm Farmyard Nursery Close
- 5.00pm Show Close